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Legal Instructions
Complainant: "Mr. John Meint Smith
Box 6480, Upper Mt. Gravatt
Qld 4122.

CRIMINAL CASE HYPOTHESIS.

A. Fraudulent Transfer of Anuha Island and other properties covered
under the terms of my irrevocable, unlimited and exclusive power of
Attorney.

Respondents:-

1 Attorney General and Office of the Attorney General
(Registrar of Titles)- Having fore knowledge of my
irrevocable, unlimited and exclusive terms my power of
Attorney yet influenced the Donee to fraudulently transfer
Anuha to the Government of the Solormon Island.

2. Government of the Solomon Island — A party fto the
fraudulent transfer as lessee.

3. Estate of the late Father Robert Pule the donee of my Power
of Attorney as: ;

A Party on the other part of the illegal transfer of
properties under my power of Attorney.

il. Reportedly, signed a revocafion o my power of
Atforney contrary to section 125,126 of the Property
Act of the Laws of the Solomon Islands.

4. Australia High Commission, Honiara — for witnessing the
iflegal transaction of fraudulent transter of Anuha in a
publicised public event even after been aware and I
personally reminded the High Commissioner that I have the
power of attorney over the property.

B. Falsification of evidences resulting in the Court of the
Solomon Island jssue a prohibition order banning me from entering a
property coveredunder the terms of my Power of Attorney.
Respondents:-

1. Commissioner of Police — In colluding with Page one
Television crew the Police wrongful charge me resufted in
the issue of the restraining order. Though the Police
investigation in Brisbane and i Honiara has cleared me
no cancellation has ever been made fo the restraining
order.

2. Page one- Television Crew - Clipping/ editing a
documentary on Anuha implicating that I had breached
the restraining order. ’
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CIVIL CASE HYPOTHESIS

1.

o)

Respondents:-
Government of the Sclomon Islands — Denial of liberty fo enter

the Solomon Islands to comwmence business in developing economic
projects of properties covered under my Power of Attorney and those
prospects under my own personal contacts while employed as
executive Chief of Anuha Island Resort.

a. Loss of earnings as an expatriate Tourism Industry Executive in
the Pacific Islands due to personal and professional credibility
severely damaged as result of fraudulent chargers against me
which has since 1997 cleared by Solomon Island Police but still
gathering dust at the Solomon Istand DPP.

b. Loss of possible revenue from developing Anuha Island Resort
which at that time was the jewel of Solormon Islands Tourisim.

c. Loss of earnings as a Tourism Industry Executive in Australia,
my last posting before Solomon Island was as Executive Chef at
Hamilton Island, a premier tourism destination, due to personal
and professional credibility severely damaged as resuft of
fraudutent chargers against me. Embarrassingly, Federal
Hansard records that my name was openly ridicufed by the
Labour Foreign Minister Senator G. Evans under protection of
Partiamentary immurity.

d. Defamation of my character.
e. General damages, pain and misery caused to my partner and I

that have now have obvious toll on our physical and
psychological health and well being.

7. Commissioner of Police — through the Assistance Commissioner of

Police declared my innocence of all matters a letter the Police wrote o
me. The Police cohclusion was based on their own investigation here in
Brisbane and in Honiara, yet no action on the Police part was
attempted to cancel the fraudulent charges.

Page one- Television Crew - Loss of earning.

Director of Tourism — Encouraging development on Anuha with out
my consent.
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PROFFESIONAL MISCONDUCT AND PROCASTINATION.
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Ombudsman of the Government of the Solomon Island:
Though under his jurisdiction chose not fo investigate the nine
Government Offices and agencies for their fraudulent activity,
incompetence, wﬂ&dpmm?aﬂﬁummn.F%ﬁ&eseeextxﬁedlmyewﬂh
copy of the 55 pages complain to the Ombudsmar.

Australian Ministry of Foreign Affairs. After numerous
communications over the years no action has been made to assist
me as an Australia Citizen. Only response was from Mr. Michael
Bliss, Director International Law and Transactional Crime in January
2005. My latter to RAMSI the Australia funded and man
administrator in Honiara has not been responded to.

Australia Federal Police. In the hight on my persistent and
pressuring the Government of the Solomon Island to settle my case
in, after the successful completion of their own Police investigation,
2 member of the Federal Police visited me in my residence with
instruction to retrieve the original copy of my Power of Attorney.
Prime Minister of the Solomon Island. After personally
meeting Sir Allan Kamakeza here in Brisbane with promises that he
will settle instruct the DPP to with draw the fraudulent charges
against me no action has been made.

Assistant Commissioner of Police- Crime and Prosecutions —
meeting him on two occasions here in Brisbane with promises and
even a letter stating my innocence nothing concrete had been
done. He charged me $10,000.00 for the cost of a copy of the
Police report that had vindicated me. (Original copies of both letters
are in my possession.

Minister of Justice, Police and Security — Visited me twice: in
my place of business, thoroughly discuss my case and gave
assurances that he will present it to Cabinet for setlement in the
best mode possible.

Registrar of the High Court of the Solomon Islands — for
choosing to disallow my application to be Administrator of the
Estate of Father Pule as I hold the irrevocable, unlimited, exclusive
power of Attorney. In his ruling he admits sighting copy of the
Power of Attorney. My legal counsel, a Solomon Islander whose
fees was fully paid, withdrew at the last minute resulting in a non
appearance of my representative.

Law Society of the Solomon Island — Failed to investigate my
complaints of the numerous member of their Society who have
been send money and not done any work.

Chief Justice — Wrote him a letter of complin against my
experience with the pathetc legal system in the Solomon Island. No
reply after three years.




